HURON

Huron Announces Virtual Annual Meeting

April 17, 2020

CHICAGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 17, 2020-- Global professional services firm Huron (NASDAQ: HURN) today announced that its Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting") will be held exclusively in a virtual meeting format at the previously announced date and time of May 8, 2020 at 11:00 a.m. Central Time. In response to the public health impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, the Annual Meeting will be conducted via live audio webcast, and stockholders will no longer be able to attend in person.

Stockholders of record as of the close of business on March 11, 2020 or their legal proxy holders are entitled to participate in the Annual Meeting here. Stockholders will be required to enter their control number and the meeting password, HURN2020, to be deemed present and to have the ability to vote during the Annual Meeting. Stockholder control numbers can be found on each stockholders' proxy card or notice, or via the email previously received.

The Company encourages eligible stockholders to vote on the proposals included in the proxy prior to the Annual Meeting using the instructions provided in the previously distributed proxy statement. The proxy materials that have been previously distributed will not be updated to reflect the change in location and may continue to be used to vote shares in connection with the Annual Meeting.

ABOUT HURON

Huron is a global consultancy that collaborates with clients to drive strategic growth, ignite innovation and navigate constant change. Through a combination of strategy, expertise and creativity, we help clients accelerate operational, digital and cultural transformation, enabling the change they need to own their future. By embracing diverse perspectives, encouraging new ideas and challenging the status quo, we create sustainable results for the organizations we serve. Learn more at www.huronconsultinggroup.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200417005450/en/

MEDIA CONTACT Allie Bovis 312-212-6714 abovis@huronconsultinggroup.com

INVESTOR CONTACT John D. Kelly 312-583-8722 Investor@huronconsultinggroup.com

Source: Huron